CONWAY II 25SEP24

CONWAY II 25SEP24

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 24-0507 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Councilmember Conway

{To be offered to the Public Safety and Government Operations Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 6, strike "100 acres" and substitute "<u>7 study sites</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 8, strike "urban meadows;" and substitute "<u>the 7 urban meadow study</u> <u>sites</u>;"; and, on that same page, in line 13, strike "Council" and substitute "<u>Council</u>:"; and, on that same page, strike beginning with "assessing" in line 13 down through and including "meadows." in line 16, and substitute:

"(1) assessing the costs and benefits of installing and maintaining 7 urban meadow study sites, to be comprised of:

- (i) 2 sites located on vacant land, covering over 1 acre of land each; and
- (ii) 5 sites located on a right-of-way, covering less than acre of land each; and
- (2) mapping vacant lots and existing areas with packed dirt that could be transformed into the urban meadow study sites described in paragraph (1).";

and, on that same page, in lines 18 and 19, strike "100 acres of urban meadows" and substitute "<u>7 urban meadow study sites</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 21 strike "urban meadows;" and substitute "<u>the 7 urban meadow study sites</u>;"; and, on that same page, in line 22, strike "100 acres of urban meadows;" and substitute "<u>7 urban meadow study sites</u>;"; and, on that same page, in lines 24 and 25, strike "urban meadows" and substitute "<u>7 urban meadow study sites</u>.